Box score

Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Georgetown at Notre Dame
(2/22/2026 at 12:30 PM at South Bend, IN (Loftus Sports Center))

Georgetown (1-2, 0-0) at SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 g 4 FINAL

Notre Dame (4-0, 0-0)

Date: 2/22/2026, Attendance: 1000 Georgetown 2 2 4 1 9
Georgetown SCORING: GOALS: Jack Schubert 1 ; Rory Connor 4 ; Notre Dame 2 6 3 4 15

Liam Connor 1 ; Kevin Miller 3.
ASSISTS: Jack Schubert 1 ; Ross Prince 1 ; Liam Connor 1 ; Patrick Crogan 1 ; Joe Cesare 2 .

Notre Dame SCORING: GOALS: Teddy Lally 2 ; Will Angrick 3 ; Josh Yago 3 ; Will Maheras 2 ; Miguel Iglesias 1 ; Brock Behrman 1 ; Jalen
Seymour 1 ; Luke Miller 2 .
ASSISTS: Teddy Lally 2 ; Fisher Finley 1 ; Will Angrick 1 ; Josh Yago 2 ; Will Maheras 1 ; Max Busenkell 1 .

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 3 7 6 10 26
Notre Dame 10 10 7 11 38

GROUND BALLS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Georgetown 8 6 9 7 30
Notre Dame 11 9 10 11 41
FACE-OFFS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 2-5 4-9 5-8 3-6 14-28
Notre Dame 3-5 5-9 3-8 3-6 14-28
CLEARS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 3-6 5-5 5-6 6-9 19-26
Notre Dame 3-4 7-7 5-5 5-6 20-22
EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1
Notre Dame 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 4 3 2 2 11
Notre Dame 1 1 1 3 6
TURNOVERS BY PRD 1 2 K] 4 TOTAL
Georgetown 7 4 7 8 26
Notre Dame 4 3 6 6 19

Georgetown vs. Notre Dame 1lof11



Visitor Individual Statistics

Georgetown
POS # PLAYER (€]

0 Anderson Moore * 0
2 George Acton 0
3 Jack Schubert * 1
4 Max Allen 0
5 Jake Bickel 0
6 Natty Mason 0
9 Ross Prince 0
11 Rory Connor * 4
12 Liam Connor * 1
13 Larry Horning 0
17 Ty Banks * 0
18 James Carretta 0
19 Jack Ransom * 0
20 Johnny Price 0
24 Patrick Crogan 0
25 Hayden Cody 0
28 Evan MacFarland 0
32 Joe Cesare * 0
37 Charlie McGurrin * 0
43 Robert Plath * 0
49 Kevin Miller * 3
66 James Carroll 0
™ Team 0

Totals 9

# GOALIES

0 Anderson Moore

Georgetown vs. Notre Dame

A PTS SH SOG GB
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
1 2 4 2 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 1 0
0 0 2 0 1
1 1 0 0 7
0 4 6 4 1
1 2 2 1 1
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 2 1 2
0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 2 0
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 2
2 2 1 1 1
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 1
0 3 6 3 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
6 15 26 15 30
MIN GA
60:00 15

FACE

0-1

14-28

WiL

T/O
2

26

CT

0

r O O O

o O

PEN-MIN

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

SAVES

11

20f11



Home Individual Statistics

Notre Dame
POS # PLAYER (€] A PTS SH SOG GB FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

1 Thomas Ricciardelli * 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 0 0 0-0
4 Matt Jeffery * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2 1 1-30
5 Teddy Lally 2 2 4 5 5 1 - 1 0 0-0
6 Fisher Finley 0 1 1 2 0 3 - 2 2 0-0
9 Aidan Diaz-Matos 0 0 0 0 0 6 11-21 2 0 0-0
10 Will Angrick * 3 1 4 5 3 1 - 1 1 0-0
12 Josh Yago * 3 2 5 5 4 5 - 1 2 0-0
16 Will Maheras * 2 1 3 8 5 0 - 2 0 0-0
19 Christian Alacqua 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 0 1 0-0
20 Miguel Iglesias 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 0-0
21 Brock Behrman * 1 0 1 3 2 1 - 1 1 0-0
23 Max Busenkell 0 1 1 2 1 1 - 0 0 0-0
24 Chris Reihnardt 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0-0
25 Tyler Spano 0 0 0 0 0 2 3-7 1 0 0-0
26 Jalen Seymour 1 0 1 2 1 0 - 0 0 0-0
27 Nate Schwitzenberg * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0-0
44 Kyle Bergen 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
47 Will Gallagher * 0 0 0 0 0 4 - 0 2 0-0
49 Ben Burmeister 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
55 Christopher luliano 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0-0
77 Luke Miller * 2 0 2 5 4 2 - 2 0 0-0
81 Will Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 1 2 0-0
90 Shawn Lyght * 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 3 0-0
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 3 0 0-0

Totals 15 8 23 38 26 41 14-28 19 19 1-30

# GOALIES MIN GA Wi/L SAVES

1 Thomas Ricciardelli 60:00 9 w 6

Georgetown vs. Notre Dame 3ofl1



Scoring/Penalty Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD

4th

PRD

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

TIME
10:27
08:49
03:59
02:26
12:27
12:21
10:37
09:52
08:16
08:09
02:51
00:45
13:45
13:02
12:15
08:59
04:45
02:37
01:57
13:10
12:25
10:48
04:48

04:04

TIME

06:42

PENALTY TOTALS

ND
ND
GU
GU
GU
ND
ND
ND
ND
GU
ND
ND
ND
GU
GU
ND
ND
GU
GU
ND
ND
ND
ND
GU

TEAM

ND

EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV

GOAL SCORER

Will Maheras
Luke Miller
Liam Connor
Rory Connor
Rory Connor
Miguel Iglesias
Will Angrick
Josh Yago
Josh Yago
Rory Connor
Teddy Lally
Brock Behrman
Will Angrick
Kevin Miller
Rory Connor
Will Angrick
Luke Miller
Kevin Miller
Kevin Miller
Jalen Seymour
Will Maheras
Josh Yago
Teddy Lally

Jack Schubert

#-PLAYER

Matt Jeffery

MINOR

ASSISTS
unassisted
Fisher Finley
unassisted
Patrick Crogan
Liam Connor
Josh Yago
unassisted
Teddy Lally
Will Angrick
Ross Prince
unassisted
Josh Yago
Will Maheras
Joe Cesare
unassisted
unassisted
unassisted
Joe Cesare
Jack Schubert
Max Busenkell
Teddy Lally
unassisted
unassisted

unassisted

OFFENCE

OFFSIDE

2-3
3-3

4-3

6-3
6-4
7-4
8-4
9-4
9-5
9-6
10-6
11-6
11-7
11-8
12-8
13-8
14-8
15-8

15-9

Georgetown: 0 minute on 0 infraction(s)

Georgetown vs. Notre Dame

Notre Dame: 0 minute 30 seconds on 1 infraction(s)

40f 11





