

## Box score

### Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Georgetown at Notre Dame

(2/22/2026 at 12:30 PM at South Bend, IN (Loftus Sports Center))

Georgetown (1-2, 0-0) at  
 Notre Dame (4-0, 0-0)  
 Date: 2/22/2026, Attendance: 1000

SCORE BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	FINAL
Georgetown	2	2	4	1	9
Notre Dame	2	6	3	4	15

Georgetown SCORING: GOALS: Jack Schubert 1 ; Rory Connor 4 ; Liam Connor 1 ; Kevin Miller 3 .

ASSISTS: Jack Schubert 1 ; Ross Prince 1 ; Liam Connor 1 ; Patrick Crogan 1 ; Joe Cesare 2 .

Notre Dame SCORING: GOALS: Teddy Lally 2 ; Will Angrick 3 ; Josh Yago 3 ; Will Maheras 2 ; Miguel Iglesias 1 ; Brock Behrman 1 ; Jalen Seymour 1 ; Luke Miller 2 .

ASSISTS: Teddy Lally 2 ; Fisher Finley 1 ; Will Angrick 1 ; Josh Yago 2 ; Will Maheras 1 ; Max Busenkell 1 .

SHOTS BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	3	7	6	10	26
Notre Dame	10	10	7	11	38

GROUND BALLS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	8	6	9	7	30
Notre Dame	11	9	10	11	41

FACE-OFFS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	2-5	4-9	5-8	3-6	14-28
Notre Dame	3-5	5-9	3-8	3-6	14-28

CLEARs	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	3-6	5-5	5-6	6-9	19-26
Notre Dame	3-4	7-7	5-5	5-6	20-22

EXTRA-MAN OPPS	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-1	0-1
Notre Dame	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0-0

SAVES BY PERIOD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	4	3	2	2	11
Notre Dame	1	1	1	3	6

TURNOVERS BY PRD	1	2	3	4	TOTAL
Georgetown	7	4	7	8	26
Notre Dame	4	3	6	6	19

## Visitor Individual Statistics

### Georgetown

POS	#	PLAYER	G	A	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	FACE	T/O	CT	PEN-MIN
	0	Anderson Moore *	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	2	0	0-0
	2	George Acton	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	3	Jack Schubert *	1	1	2	4	2	0	-	1	0	0-0
	4	Max Allen	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	5	Jake Bickel	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	3	1	0-0
	6	Natty Mason	0	0	0	2	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	9	Ross Prince	0	1	1	0	0	7	9-18	2	0	0-0
	11	Rory Connor *	4	0	4	6	4	1	-	2	1	0-0
	12	Liam Connor *	1	1	2	2	1	1	-	2	0	0-0
	13	Larry Horning	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0-0
	17	Ty Banks *	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	1	0-0
	18	James Carretta	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	0	2	0-0
	19	Jack Ransom *	0	0	0	2	1	2	-	3	0	0-0
	20	Johnny Price	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	24	Patrick Crogan	0	1	1	2	2	0	-	1	0	0-0
	25	Hayden Cody	0	0	0	0	0	6	5-9	1	1	0-0
	28	Evan MacFarland	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	0	0	0-0
	32	Joe Cesare *	0	2	2	1	1	1	-	1	0	0-0
	37	Charlie McGurrin *	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	2	2	0-0
	43	Robert Plath *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	0	0-0
	49	Kevin Miller *	3	0	3	6	3	0	-	3	0	0-0
	66	James Carroll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-1	1	0	0-0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>9</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>14-28</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0-0</b>

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
0	Anderson Moore	60:00	15	L	11

## Home Individual Statistics

### Notre Dame

POS	#	PLAYER	G	A	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	FACE	T/O	CT	PEN-MIN
	1	Thomas Ricciardelli *	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	0	0	0-0
	4	Matt Jeffery *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	2	1	1-30
	5	Teddy Lally	2	2	4	5	5	1	-	1	0	0-0
	6	Fisher Finley	0	1	1	2	0	3	-	2	2	0-0
	9	Aidan Diaz-Matos	0	0	0	0	0	6	11-21	2	0	0-0
	10	Will Angrick *	3	1	4	5	3	1	-	1	1	0-0
	12	Josh Yago *	3	2	5	5	4	5	-	1	2	0-0
	16	Will Maheras *	2	1	3	8	5	0	-	2	0	0-0
	19	Christian Alacqua	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	0	1	0-0
	20	Miguel Iglesias	1	0	1	1	1	1	-	0	1	0-0
	21	Brock Behrman *	1	0	1	3	2	1	-	1	1	0-0
	23	Max Busenkell	0	1	1	2	1	1	-	0	0	0-0
	24	Chris Reihardt	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	1	0-0
	25	Tyler Spano	0	0	0	0	0	2	3-7	1	0	0-0
	26	Jalen Seymour	1	0	1	2	1	0	-	0	0	0-0
	27	Nate Schwitzenberg *	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	1	0-0
	44	Kyle Bergen	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	47	Will Gallagher *	0	0	0	0	0	4	-	0	2	0-0
	49	Ben Burmeister	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0-0
	55	Christopher Iuliano	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	1	0-0
	77	Luke Miller *	2	0	2	5	4	2	-	2	0	0-0
	81	Will Donovan	0	0	0	0	0	3	-	1	2	0-0
	90	Shawn Lyght *	0	0	0	0	0	2	-	0	3	0-0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0-0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>15</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>14-28</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>1-30</b>

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
1	Thomas Ricciardelli	60:00	9	W	6

## Scoring/Penalty Summary

### SCORING SUMMARY

	PRD	TIME	TEAM	TYPE	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	H-V
1.	1st	10:27	ND	EV	Will Maheras	unassisted	1-0
2.		08:49	ND	EV	Luke Miller	Fisher Finley	2-0
3.		03:59	GU	EV	Liam Connor	unassisted	2-1
4.		02:26	GU	EV	Rory Connor	Patrick Crogan	2-2
5.	2nd	12:27	GU	EV	Rory Connor	Liam Connor	2-3
6.		12:21	ND	EV	Miguel Iglesias	Josh Yago	3-3
7.		10:37	ND	EV	Will Angrick	unassisted	4-3
8.		09:52	ND	EV	Josh Yago	Teddy Lally	5-3
9.		08:16	ND	EV	Josh Yago	Will Angrick	6-3
10.		08:09	GU	EV	Rory Connor	Ross Prince	6-4
11.		02:51	ND	EV	Teddy Lally	unassisted	7-4
12.		00:45	ND	EV	Brock Behrman	Josh Yago	8-4
13.	3rd	13:45	ND	EV	Will Angrick	Will Maheras	9-4
14.		13:02	GU	EV	Kevin Miller	Joe Cesare	9-5
15.		12:15	GU	EV	Rory Connor	unassisted	9-6
16.		08:59	ND	EV	Will Angrick	unassisted	10-6
17.		04:45	ND	EV	Luke Miller	unassisted	11-6
18.		02:37	GU	EV	Kevin Miller	Joe Cesare	11-7
19.		01:57	GU	EV	Kevin Miller	Jack Schubert	11-8
20.	4th	13:10	ND	EV	Jalen Seymour	Max Busenkell	12-8
21.		12:25	ND	EV	Will Maheras	Teddy Lally	13-8
22.		10:48	ND	EV	Josh Yago	unassisted	14-8
23.		04:48	ND	EV	Teddy Lally	unassisted	15-8
24.		04:04	GU	EV	Jack Schubert	unassisted	15-9

### PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD	TIME	TEAM	#-PLAYER	MIN	OFFENCE
4th	06:42	ND	Matt Jeffery	MINOR	OFFSIDE

### PENALTY TOTALS

**Georgetown:** 0 minute on 0 infraction(s)

**Notre Dame:** 0 minute 30 seconds on 1 infraction(s)